
Vermont Household 
Health Insurance Survey: 
Uninsured by FPL and Age

House Committee on Health Care

February 19, 2019

Ena Backus, Director of Health Care Reform, 

Agency of Huma Services



3%

4%
2%

2%
3%

10%
5%

3%

2%
5%

6%
6%

4%
5%

3%
2%

Overall

Male

Female

0-17 years

18-24…

25-34…

35-44…

45-64…

65+ years

<139%

139-150%

151-200%

201-250%

251-300%

301-350%

351-400%

>400%

Uninsured Vermonters

Suppressed

Uninsured Vermonters

22018 Vermont Household Health Insurance Survey



Uninsured by Federal Poverty 
Level and Age

Uninsured by FPL and Age

2018 VHHIS*

Household FPL

Number % Number % Number %

<139% 900 1% 1600 5% 700 2%

139%-200% 1100 5% 2100 12% 400 3%

201%-300% 800 2% 2700 11% 1100 6%

301%-400% 500 2% 1600 7% 1100 5%

401%-500% 600 4% 800 6% 600 2%

501%+ 500 2% 1300 5% 1000 1%
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